Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Release of Security Interest recorded on March 30, 2004 at Reel/Frame NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: 2941/0479

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch		04/30/2008	Administrative Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magellan Behavioral Health Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	6950 Columbia Gateway Drive	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21046	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2150941	BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2163965	DISABILITY PATHWAYS	
Registration Number:	2163964	DISABILITY TRANSITIONS	
Registration Number:	2150942	HUMAN AFFAIRS INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	2150943	HUMAN AFFAIRS INTL	
Registration Number:	2056650	HUMAN AFFAIRS INTL BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2169507	INSIGHTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart

TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0858

900107047

Address Line 1: White & Case LLP Address Line 2: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1111779-1892 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Bart Signature: /Matthew Bart/ Date: 05/21/2008 **Total Attachments: 3** source=23_flr s (35)#page1.tif

source=23_flr s (35)#page1.tif source=23_flr s (35)#page2.tif source=23_flr s (35)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0859

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Magellan Behavioral Health Systems, LLC (formerly Human Affairs International, Inc.), a Utah corporation with principal offices at 6950 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, Maryland, 21046 granted Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch, as Administrative Agent, having its principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005, as Administrative Agent (the "Lender"), liens on and security interests in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, notices of the security interests were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2004 at Trademark Reel 2941, Frame 0479;

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to cancel and terminate all of its liens on and security interests in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Magellan Behavioral Health Systems, LLC (formerly Human Affairs International, Inc.) has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations for the cancellation and termination of such liens and security interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby terminates, cancels and releases unto Magellan Behavioral Health Systems, LLC (formerly Human Affairs International, Inc.), effective as of the date hereof, all liens on and security interests in and to the Trademarks appearing on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill associated with the foregoing, all books and records relating to the Trademarks or products involving the Trademarks, and any and all proceeds thereof, and any interest ever possessed by the Lender in any claims by Magellan Behavioral Health Systems, LLC (formerly Human Affairs International, Inc.) against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks and the proceeds therefrom and licensing royalties.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

10048119_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0860 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, has executed this instrument as of April 30, 2008.

Deutsche E	Bank, AG, New York Branch, as
Administra	tive Agent / //
_ /	
By:	hony F. Calabrese
	_
Title:	Director (AC)
	UNUNIL
_	A CAVESSA
By:	the state of the s
Name:	Angeten Tipe President
Title:	

10048119_2

Magellan Behavioral Health Systems, LLC Trademark Release

Exhibit A

Magellan Behavioral Health Systems, LLC (formerly Human Affairs International, Inc.)

Mich	Restativites Mei	Binisted on The
BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS	2,150,941	4/14/98
DISABILITY PATHWAYS	2,163,965	6/9/98
DISABILITY TRANSITIONS	2,163,964	6/9/98
HUMAN AFFAIRS INTERNATIONAL	2,150,942	4/14/98
HUMAN AFFAIRS INTL (Stylized)	2,150,943	4/14/98
HUMAN AFFAIRS INTL BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS	2,056,650	4/29/97
INSIGHTS	2,169,507	6/30/98

10048119_2

RECORDED: 05/21/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0862